
1 

 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.17, No.5, Sept-October, 2020 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Advanced Information Network of Libraries in Gujarat 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 

 



2 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in 
India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian 
Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected 
articles, on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about one hundred LIS Journals are covered. 
The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this 
issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve 
precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2020-2021 are requested to do so. 
Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

October, 2020                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 



3 

 

I N D E X 
 

S.N. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 72 Issue 5 & 4 4 

2 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 58, 2020 Issue-7 & 6 6 

3 Collection and Curation Volume 39 Issue 4 7 

4 Collection Management Volume 45, 2020 Issue-4 7 

5 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 54 Issue 5 8 

6 Digital Library Perspectives Volume 36 Issue 3 9 

7 Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication Volume 69 Issue 8/9 & 6/7 10 

8 Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship Volume 25, 2020 Issue-1-2 14 

9 Journal of Documentation Volume 76 Issue 6 14 

10 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship Volume 32, 2020 Issue-3 16 

11 Journal of Hospital Librarianship Volume 20, 2020 Issue-4 & 3 17 

12 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 24 Issue 8 & 7 18 

13 Journal of Library Administration Volume 60, 2020 Issue-8 22 

14 Library Hi Tech Volume 38 Issue 4 & 3 23 

15 Library Hi Tech News Volume 37 Issue 8 & 7 27 

16 Library Management Volume 41 Issue 8/9 28 

17 Medical Reference Services Quarterly Volume 39, 2020 Issue-4 29 

18 Music Reference Services Quarterly Volume 23, 2020 Issue-3/4 30 

19 Online Information Review Volume 44 Issue 7 & 6 31 

20 Portal : Libraries and the Academy Volume 20, Number 4, October 

2020 & 3 

33 

21 Public Library Quarterly Volume 39, 2020 Issue-6 & 5 35 

22 Technical Services Quarterly Volume 37,  2020 Issue-4  36 

23 The Bottom Line Volume 33 Issue 4 38 

24 The Electronic Library Volume 38 Issue 4 38 

25 The Information Society Volume 36, 2020 Issue-5  40 

26 VINE Journal of Inf. & Knowledge Man.  Systems Volume 50 Issue 4 40 

27 Keywords  42-53 

 



4 

 

 
  Aslib Journal of Information Management 

  Volume 72 Issue 5 
   
1 Title : Understanding extended information seeking: The perspectives of 

psychological empowerment and digital libraries attachment 

 Author : Xianjin Zha, Chengsong Huang, Yalan Yan, Guanxiang Yan, Xue 
Wang, Kun Zhang 

 Keywords:  Extended information seeking, Digital libraries, Psychological 
empowerment, Attachment, Adaptive structuration theory, Extended IT 
use 

   
2 Title : Enhancing classroom instruction with online news 

 Author : Michael D. Ekstrand, Katherine Landau Wright, Maria Soledad Pera 
 Keywords:  Educational search, Educational resources, Information-seeking behavior 
   
3 Title : Enablers and barriers to knowledge management in universities: 

perspectives from South Africa and Mauritius 

 Author : Poonam Veer Ramjeawon, Jennifer Rowley 
 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Knowledge creation, Knowledge sharing, 

Knowledge transfer, Universities, Research 
   
4 Title : Open data and its peers: understanding promising harbingers from Nordic 

Europe 

 Author : Maxat Kassen 

 Keywords:  Open data, Open government, Peers, Public sector innovations,  E-
government, Perspectives, Peer-to-peer, E-democracy 

   
5 Title : Readiness for information security of teachers as a function of their 

personality traits and their assessment of threats 

 Author : Noa Aharony, Dan Bouhnik, Nurit Reich 
 Keywords:  Self-efficacy,  Personality traits, Information security, Teachers 
   
6 Title : Subject structure of the research area on collaborative information 

behavior 

 Author : Remigiusz Sapa 

 Keywords:  Information management, Thematic analysis, Collaborative information 
seeking, Collaborative information activities, Collaborative information 
behavior, Collective information behavior 

   
7 Title : How are research data governed at Japanese repositories? A knowledge 

commons perspective 

 Author : Kai Nishikawa 

 Keywords:  Research data, Open science, Data governance, Fuzzy-set ideal type 



5 

 

analysis, Knowledge commons, Research data repository 
   

 
  Aslib Journal of Information Management 

  Volume 72 Issue 4 
   
8 Title : Social media in government offices: usage and strategies 

 Author : Gal Yavetz, Noa Aharony 
 Keywords:  Government, Social media, Information transfer, Qualitative research 
   
9 Title : How online reviews affect purchase intention: a new model based on the 

stimulus-organism-response (S-O-R) framework 

 Author : Linlin Zhu, He Li, Feng-Kwei Wang, Wu He, Zejin Tian 
 Keywords:  Stimulus-organism-response, Online reviews, Perceived information 

quality, Social presence, Purchase intention, Trust 
   
10 Title : Assessment of the appraisal of records: Case of the University of 

Witwatersrand and the University of Venda 

 Author : Nkholedzeni Sidney Netshakhuma 

 Keywords:  Appraisal of records, Universities, Archives 
   
11 Title : Artificial intelligence and mobile apps for mental healthcare: a social 

informatics perspective 

 Author : Alyson Gamble 

 Keywords:  Artificial intelligence, Health informatics, Information ethics and policy, 
Mobile technologies, Social informatics 

   
12 Title : Exploring social aspects of task perception using cognitive sociology 

 Author : Eun Youp Rha, Nicholas Belkin 
 Keywords:  Information seeking behavior, Social perception, Cognitive sociology, 

Social context of task, Task perception, Task-based information seeking 
   
13 Title : Optimisation of archival processes involving digitization of typewritten 

documents 

 Author : Hrvoje Stančić, Željko Trbušić 
 Keywords:  Digitization, Optical character recognition, Resolution, Binarisation, 

Typewritten documents, Archival materials, Cultural heritage 
   
14 Title : Coming to America: Iranians' use of Telegram for immigration information 

seeking 

 Author : Sarah Nikkhah, Angela P. Murillo, Alyson Leigh Young, Andrew D. Miller 
 Keywords:  Information seeking, Immigration, Online communities, Iran, Telegram, 

Social media 
   



6 

 

15 Title : Why we like Google Scholar: postgraduate students' perceptions of factors 
influencing their intention to use 

 Author : Faiz Alotaibi, Frances Johnson 
 Keywords:  Search engines, Postgraduate students, E-Library, Information-seeking 

behavior, Technology acceptance models, User perceptions 
   
16 Title : What we can learn from elite academic staff publication portfolios: a social 

network analysis  

 Author : Maria J. Grant, Robyn R. Lotto, Ian D. Jones 
 Keywords:  Authorship, Equity, Gender, General nursing, Higher education 

institutions, Professional academic writing, Social network analysis, 
Strategic investment, Writing for publication 

   
17 Title : Investigating academic library responses to predatory publishing in the 

United States, Canada and Spanish-speaking Latin America 

 Author : Jairo Buitrago Ciro, Lynne Bowker 
 Keywords:  Canada, United States, Latin America, Academic libraries, Predatory 

publishing 
   
18 Title : Constructing information experience: a grounded theory portrait of 

academic information management 

 Author : Lettie Y. Conrad, Christine S. Bruce, Virginia M. Tucker 
 Keywords:  Information experience, Information management, Grounded theory, 

Constructivism, Constructivist grounded theory 
   
19 Title : Participatory design for ontologies: a case study of an open science 

ontology for qualitative coding schemas 

 Author : Julian Hocker, Christoph Schindler, Marc Rittberger 
 Keywords:  Ontology engineering, Participatory design, Digital humanities, Semantic 

web, Open science, Qualitative research, Coding schemas 
   
20 Title : “You make me miss Pune so much”: memory making and documenting in 

a Virtual Zenana 

 Author : Priya Kizhakkethil 

 Keywords:  Diaspora, Virtual community, Document, Memory, Information experience, 
Document experience 

   

  Cataloging & Classification Quarterly 

  Volume 58, 2020 Issue-7 
   
21 Title : Mapping Derivative Relationships from BIBFRAME 2.0 to RDA 

 Author : Michalis Sfakakis, Sofia Zapounidou & Christos Papatheodorou 
   
22 Title : Luck is What Happens When Preparation Meets Opportunity: Building 

Israel’s Multilingual, Multiscript Authority Database 



7 

 

 Author : Ahava Cohen 

   
   Cataloging & Classification Quarterly 

   Volume 58, 2020 Issue-6 
   
24 Title : Defining Cataloging Ethics: Practitioner Perspectives 

 Author : Karen Snow & Beth Shoemaker 
   
25 Title : “There was Sex but no Sexuality*:” Critical Cataloging and the 

Classification of Asexuality in LCSH 

 Author : Brian M. Watson 

   
26 Title : Retrospective Enhancement of Thesis Cataloging and the Match Rate of 

Authors in National Authority Files 

 Author : Karen Jensen & Christopher Carr 
   
27 Title : Analyzing Cataloging Job Descriptions: Are Cataloging Jobs 

Disappearing, Changing, or Merging? 

 Author : Rachel Turner 

   
  Collection and Curation 

  Volume 39 Issue 4 
   
28 Title : Investigation into the development and historical roots of collection 

development by referenced publication year spectroscopy 

 Author : Basharat Ahmad Malik, Ashiya Ahmadi 
 Keywords:  Collection development, Scientometrics, Collection building, CRExplorer, 

Historical root, Referenced publication year spectroscopy (RPYS) 
   
29 Title : DICOM-based medical image repository using DSpace 

 Author : Hirak Jyoti Hazarika, Akash Handique, S. Ravikumar 
 Keywords:  Developing countries, D-Space, Open source software, Repository, 

DICOM, Medical images 
   
30 Title : An analysis of technical information for mechatronics research 

 Author : Nestor L. Osorio, Gabriel E. Osorio 
 Keywords:  Subject guides, Bibliometric analysis, Citation analysis, Engineering 

information, Mechatronics information, Reference and research resources 
   
31 Title : Reimagining career collections to increase usage and engagement 

 Author : Lateka Grays, James Cory Tucker 
 Keywords:  Collections, Outreach, Engagement, Career development, Collection 

assessment, Career services, Usage 



8 

 

   
  Collection Management  

  Volume 45, 2020 Issue-4 
   
32 Title : Long-Term Usage of a Consortia PDA Collection: If They Choose It, Will 

We Use It?* 

 Author : Eva Jurczyk , Sabina Pagotto , Ingrid Moisil , Kalina Grewal , Samuel 
Cassady & Jacqueline Cato 

   
33 Title : Whose Play Scripts Are Being Published? A Diversity Audit of One 

Library’s Collection in Conversation with the Broader Play Publishing 
World 

 Author : Scott M. Stone 

   
34 Title : More than Collection Development: Using Local Citation Analysis to Begin 

a Career in Business Librarianship 

 Author : Tyler Martindale 

   
35 Title : Analyzing Food Science Research for Publishing Characteristics as a 

Model for Understanding the Needs of Researchers 

 Author : Lutishoor Salisbury , Jeremy J. Smith & Abayomi Omotola Omolewu 
   
  Data Technologies and Applications 

  Volume 54 Issue 5 
   
36 Title : Incremental learning for text categorization using rough set boundary 

based optimized Support Vector Neural Network 

 Author : N. Venkata Sailaja, L. Padmasree, N. Mangathayaru 
 Keywords:  Incremental learning, Text mining, Support Vector Neural Network, Rough 

set theory, Moth search algorithm 
   
37 Title : A novel dual-domain clustering algorithm for inhomogeneous spatial point 

event 

 Author : Jie Zhu, Jing Yang, Shaoning Di, Jiazhu Zheng, Leying Zhang 
 Keywords:  Dual clustering, Delaunay triangulation, Inhomogeneity, Spatial proximity, 

Attribute similarity, Data mining 
   
38 Title : Investigating the repurchase intention of Bitcoin: empirical evidence from 

China 

 Author : Muhammad Athar Nadeem, Zhiying Liu, Abdul Hameed Pitafi, Amna 
Younis, Yi Xu 

 Keywords:  Bit-coin, Satisfaction, Perceived ease of use, Perceived enjoyment, 
Repurchase intention, Expectation confirmation model 

   



9 

 

39 Title : Data science and its relationship to library and information science: a 
content analysis 

 Author : Sirje Virkus, Emmanouel Garoufallou 
 Keywords:  Education, Content analysis, Literature review, Data science, Information 

science, Library science 
   
40 Title : Sequel movie revenue prediction model based on sentiment analysis 

 Author : Ibrahim Said Ahmad, Azuraliza Abu Bakar, Mohd Ridzwan 
Yaakub, Mohammad Darwich 

 Keywords:  Box-office, Movie revenue, Sentiment analysis, Data mining, Machine 
learning, Trailer reviews 

   
41 Title : Electrocardiogram stream level correlated patterns as features to classify 

heartbeats for arrhythmia prediction 

 Author : Fuad Ali Mohammed Al-Yarimi, Nabil Mohammed Ali Munassar, Fahd N. 
Al-Wesabi 

 Keywords:  Machine learning, ECG, Potential neural network, SVM, Computer-aided 
diagnosis (CAD) models 

   
42 Title : Embedding based learning for collection selection in federated search 

 Author : Adamu Garba, Shah Khalid, Irfan Ullah, Shah Khusro, Diyawu Mumin 
 Keywords:  Federated search, Distributed information retrieval, Collection selection, 

Word embedding, Word2vec 
   
   Digital Library Perspectives 

   Volume 36 Issue 3 
   
43 Title : Value co-creation features: an empirical case study of B2B collaboration 

and interactions in New Zealand 

 Author : Yasir Rashid, Anisha Tanveer, Zeeshan Shaukat, Imran Sadiq 
 Keywords:  Resource integration, B2B collaboration, Service-dominant logic of 

marketing, Empirical materials marketing, Qualitative methodology co-
creation, Value co-creation 

   
44 Title : Conceptions of digital libraries: an African perspective 

 Author : Christopher M. Owusu-Ansah  

 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Ghana,Conceptions, Definitions, African libraries, 
Western-centric 

   
45 Title : JPEG 2000: guide for digital libraries 

 Author : David Barina, Ondrej Klima 
 Keywords:  Cultural heritage preservation, Lossy compression, JPEG 2000, 

Guidelines, Digital libraries 
   



10 

 

46 Title : Ability to identify extent of information need and access information as 
correlates of utilization of digital library resources by lecturers 

 Author : Joy Iguehi Ikenwe, Sebastian Egbuna Anaehobi 
 Keywords:  Information literacy, Information access, Digital library, Information 

utilization, Digital library resources, Lecturers – Nigeria 
   
47 Title : Demographics and perceived computer skill levels as predictors of faculty 

awareness and use of electronic information resources 

 Author : Umme Habiba, S.M. Zabed Ahmed 
 Keywords:  Faculty members, Demographics, Computer skills, Use, Electronic 

resources, Awareness 
   
48 Title : Determining the factors influencing the level of awareness and usage of 

open source digital repository software by academic librarians in India 

 Author : Raj Kishor Kampa, Nihar Kanta Patra 

 Keywords:  India, Digital library, Library management, Digital repository, Open source 
software, Awareness and usage 

   
49 Title : Digital library of required classical literature for elementary and secondary 

school curricula in domestic languages of Bosnia and Herzegovina 

 Author : Kanita Beširević 

 Keywords:  Bosnia and Herzegovina, Translation, Languages, Intellectual property 
rights, Literature masterpieces, School digital library 

   
   Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 

   Volume 69 Issue 8/9 
   
50 Title : Digital curation practices in institutional repositories in South India: a study 

 Author : Shajitha C. 

 Keywords:  Institutional repository, Preservation, Research data management, Digital 
curation, Data curation, South India 

   
51 Title : Emoticons and non-verbal communications across Arabic, English, and 

Korean Tweets 

 Author : Jung Ran Park, Houda El Mimouni 
 Keywords:  Cross-cultural comparison, Online community, Computer-mediated 

communication, Tweets, Emoticons, Nonverbal communications, Online 
community across languages 

   
52 Title : Perceptions regarding academic social networks for scholarly 

communications 

 Author : Nujoud Al-Muomen, Abdus Sattar Chaudhry, Oroba Al-Othinah 
 Keywords:  Academia, Kuwait, Academic staff, Universities, Communications 

technology, Social networks 
   



11 

 

53 Title : Use of mobile technologies for care of internal medicine clients in Nigeria’s 
premier teaching hospital 

 Author : Williams Ezinwa Nwagwu, Henry Abolade Areo 
 Keywords:  Mobile technologies, Internal medicine, University college hospital, 

Nigeria, Mobile phone, Client care 
   
54 Title : Profiling information-seeking behavior of mosque speechmakers in Upper 

Egypt  

 Author : Essam Mansour 

 Keywords:  User studies, Survey, Information needs, Information sources, Information-
seeking behavior, Upper Egypt 

   
55 Title : Unwrap citation count, Altmetric Attention Score and Mendeley readership 

status of highly cited articles in the top-tier LIS journals 

 Author : Yingqi Tang, Hungwei Tseng, Charlcie Vann 

 Keywords:  Impact factor, Library and information science, Mendeley readership, 
Bibliometric, Altmetric attention score, Citation count 

   
56 Title : What do the business employers want? A sequential mixed methods 

exploration of information professionals’ competencies 

 Author : Waqar Ahmad Awan, Kanwal Ameen 
 Keywords:  Competencies of library and information management professionals, 

Behavioural competencies for jobs, Mixed methods exploration, 
Exploratory sequential mixed methods, Librarians competencies 

   
57 Title : Assessing the credibility of Web information by university students: 

findings from a case study in Iran 

 Author : Hamid Keshavarz 

 Keywords:  World Wide Web, Information literacy, Information behavior, Web 
information, Credibility evaluation, Shahid Beheshti University, University 
students 

   
58 Title : Looking for knowledge management in library and information science 

research 

 Author : Naresh Kumar Agarwal, Md. Anwarul Islam 
 Keywords:  Bibliometrics, Publication trends, Google scholar journal ranking, 

Knowledge management research, Library and information science 
journals, Research publications 

   
59 Title : Role of social networking services for scientists in promoting scientific 

output on example of Polish representatives of social communication and 
media sciences 

 Author : Małgorzata Kowalska-Chrzanowska, Przemysław Krysiński 
 Keywords:  Scientific output, Social media, Social networking services for scientists, 

Science 2.0, Poland, Google Scholar, Academia.edu, ResearchGate 



12 

 

   
   Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 

   Volume 69 Issue 6/7 
   
60 Title : Perceived influence of work relationship, work load and physical work 

environment on job satisfaction of librarians in South-West, Nigeria 

 Author : Stella Ngozi Anasi 

 Keywords:  Work relationship, Work load, Work environment, Job satisfaction, 
Librarians, Nigeria 

   
61 Title : Students’ perceptions of librarians as teachers of information literacy at a 

large African university 

 Author : Siviwe Bangani, Dina Mokgadi Mashiyane, Mathew Moyo, Boitumelo 
Masilo, Glenda Makate 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Assessment, Information literacy, Undergraduate 
students, Postgraduate students, Library instruction, Librarians as 
teachers 

   
62 Title : Business coaching for Tunisian entrepreneurs: features and success 

factors 

 Author : Kaies Ben-Ahmed 

 Keywords:  Entrepreneur, Tunisia, Trust, Communication, Commitment, Business 
coach, Factor analysis 

   

63 Title : Digital publishing readiness in Nigeria’s print book market  

 Author : Emmanuel Chukwunonye Ifeduba 

 Keywords:  Africa, Developing countries, Innovation adoption, Author readiness, 
Digital publishing, Market readiness, Developing economies 

   
64 Title : A trustworthy network or a technologically disguised scam: A              

biblio-morphological analysis of bit-coin and block chain literature 

 Author : Abraham Cyril Issac, Rupashree Baral 
 Keywords:  Bibliometric analysis, Networks, Morphology, Bit-coin, Macroeconomics, 

Block chain 
   
65 Title : Use of scholarly communication and citation-based metrics as a basis for 

university ranking in developing country perspective  

 Author : Md. Noman Hossain, S.M. Zabed Ahmed 
 Keywords:  Bangladesh, Research productivity, Scholarly communication, Impact 

evaluation, University ranking, Citation data 
   
66 Title : Enrolment scenario of LIS education in India through distance mode: a 

study 

 Author : Jyotsna Gupta, Shivendra Singh, Ramesh Pandita, Suneel Kumar Bhat 
 Keywords:  Gender, India, Higher education, Students, Distance learning, Library 



13 

 

profession, Distance education, LIS education, Students enrolment 
scenario, LIS standardization 

   
67 Title : Telecenters and the expansion of human capabilities among rural women 

 Author : Edda Tandi Lwoga, Wallace Chigona 
 Keywords:  Gender, Women, ICT, Africa, Tanzania, Information and communication 

technology, Developing country, Telecenter 
   
68 Title : Assessment of information literacy skills: A survey of final year 

undergraduates of library and information science in Nigerian universities 

 Author : Chukwuma Clement Okeji, Obiageli Martina Ilika, Emmanuel Ebikabowei 
Baro 

 Keywords:  Nigeria, Developing countries, Universities, Information literacy skills, Final 
year undergraduates, Library and information science 

   

69 Title : Relationship between big data analytics and organisational performance of 
the Technical University of Kenya and Strathmore University in Kenya  

 Author : Lucy Wachera Kibe, Tom Kwanya, Ashah Owano 
 Keywords:  Big data, Kenya, Big data analytics, Organization performance, 

Strathmore University, Technical University of Kenya 
   
   Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship 

  Volume 25, 2020 Issue-1-2 
    
70 Title : Bold, contrary and free: The myriad messages of entrepreneurship 

popular literature 

 Author : Ash E. Faulkner 

   

71 Title : Machine translation literacy instruction for international business students 
and business English instructors 

 Author : Lynne Bowker 

   
72 Title : Sleeping beauties and their princes in international business 

 Author : Aurora A. C. Teixeira, Ângela Fonseca & Pedro Cosme Vieira 
   
73 Title : Research skills, perceptions and attitudes of incoming MBA students 

 Author : Wes Edens & Allison Leaming Malecki 
   
74 Title : Collaboration is the key: faculty, librarian and Career Center professional 

unite for marketing class success 

 Author : Dillon Waggoner & Brenda Yates Habich 
   
75 Title : Key Business Ratios 

 Author : Trevor L. Winn & Tyler Martindale 



14 

 

   
76 Title : Website review: Global Impact Investing Network (GIIN) 

 Author : Susan Klopper 

   
   Journal of Documentation 
   Volume 76 Issue 6 
   
77 Title : Tracing theory diffusion: a text mining and citation-based analysis of TAM 

 Author : Fang Wang, Xiaoyu Wang 
 Keywords:  Theory diffusion, TAM, Theory incidents, Theory evolution, Knowledge 

diffusion 
   
78 Title : The complex information needs of disadvantaged young first-time 

mothers: insights into multiplicity of needs 

 Author : Steven Buchanan, Cara Jardine 
 Keywords:  Information behaviour, Information need, Health communication, Health 

education, Complexity, Mothers 
   
79 Title : How information sharing at information grounds helps reconnect a 

religiously divided society? Cafés, Christians and Muslims in Ambon, 
Indonesia 

 Author : Abdul Rohman 

 Keywords:  Polarization, Religion, Conflict, Information sharing, Information grounds, 
Indonesia 

   
80 Title : The mediating role of documents: information sharing through medical 

records in healthcare 

 Author : Esther Ebole Isah, Katriina Byström 
 Keywords:  Workplace, Health care, Generation and dissemination of information, 

Documents, Medical records, Workplace learning, Information sharing, 
Information practices 

   
81 Title : Subject indexing in humanities: a comparison between a local university 

repository and an international bibliographic service 

 Author : Koraljka Golub, Jukka Tyrkkö, Joacim Hansson, Ida Ahlström 
 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Digital humanities, Institutional repositories, Humanities, 

Knowledge organization, Bibliographic databases, Subject indexing 
   
82 Title : Manifestations of expert power in gate keeping: a conceptual study 

 Author : Reijo Savolainen 

 Keywords:  Expert power, Gate keeping, Information seeking, Information sharing, 
Power 

   
83 Title : “People are reading your work,” scholarly identity and social networking 



15 

 

sites 

 Author : Marie L. Radford, Vanessa Kitzie, Stephanie Mikitish, Diana Floegel, Gary 
P. Radford, Lynn Silipigni Connaway 

 Keywords:  Social media, Social networking sites, Scholarly identity, Qualitative 
methods, User studies, Impression management, Academic libraries, 
Online presence, Interviews 

   
84 Title : Data managers' perspectives on OAIS designated communities and the 

FAIR principles: mediation, tools and conceptual models 

 Author : Devan Ray Donaldson, Ewa Zegler-Poleska, Lynn Yarmey 
 Keywords:  Data repositories, OAIS, Data reuse, Designated communities, FAIR 

principles, Indiana geological and water survey, Petroleum data 
   
85 Title : Exploring the renaissance of wayfinding and voyaging through the lens of 

knowledge representation, organization and discovery systems 

 Author : Wayne Buente, Chad Kālepa Baybayan, Lala Hajibayova, Mallory 
McCorkhill, Roman Panchyshyn 

 Keywords:  Indigenous knowledge, Knowledge representation, Knowledge 
representation and organization, Indigenous knowledge representation 
and organization, Indigenous wayfinding and voyaging, Polynesian 
wayfinding and voyaging, Organization and discovery systems 

   
86 Title : Cross-national digital humanities research collaborations: structure, 

patterns and themes 

 Author : Fangli Su 

 Keywords:  Digital humanities, Cross-national Collaboration, Network structure and 
patterns, Research topics, Visualization 

   
87 Title : Information flows and topic modeling in corporate governance 

 Author : Jeffrey D. Kushkowski, Charles B. Shrader, Marc H. Anderson, Robert E. 
White 

 Keywords:  Corporate governance, Bibliometrics, Citation analysis, Latent Dirichlet 
allocation, Agency theory, Director, Interdisciplinary 

   
88 Title : Hidden and forbidden: conceptualising Dark Knowledge  

 Author : Simon Burnett, Annemaree Lloyd 
 Keywords:  Knowledge, Morality, Ethics, Epistemology, Refugees 
   
89 Title : Conflating scholarly and science communication practices: the production 

of open letters on climate change 

 Author : Carin Graminius 

 Keywords:  Open letters, Science communication, Scholarly communication, Climate 
change, Communication practices, Peer review, Scientific communality, 
Academic reward system 

   



16 

 

90 Title : Information literacy and consciousness 

 Author : John M. Budd 

 Keywords:  Information literacy, Consciousness, Information mental content 
   
91 Title : Exploring the effects of habit strength on scholarly publishing 

 Author : Lars Moksness, Svein Ottar Olsen, Ho Huy Tuu 
 Keywords:  Research, Publishing, Attitudes, TPB, OA 
   
92 Title : A study of higher education students' self-perceived digital competences 

for learning and everyday life online participation 

 Author : Konstantina Martzoukou, Crystal Fulton, Petros Kostagiolas, Charilaos 
Lavranos 

 Keywords:  Digital competences, Digital literacy, Information literacy, Everyday life, 
Higher education, Lifelong learning, Student transitions, Empirical 
research 

   
93 Title : A new framework for ethical creation and evaluation of multi-perspective 

knowledge organization systems 

 Author : Maayan Zhitomirsky-Geffet, Lala Hajibayova 
 Keywords:  Ethics of care, Diversity, Ontologies, Ethical values 
   
94 Title : The trouble with diverse books, part I: on the limits of conceptual analysis 

for political negotiation in Library & Information Science 

 Author : E. E. Lawrence 

 Keywords:  Diverse books, Social justice, Conceptual analysis, Research methods 
   
   Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship 

  Volume 32, 2020 Issue-3 
    
95 Title : Re conceptualization of system use in the context of the digital library: 

what are the roles of UTAUT and IS success models? 

 Author : Mohammad A. Alajmi & Jamella H. Alotaibi 
   
96 Title : Internal documentation of library policies and practices with Lib Guides: a 

survey and analysis 

 Author : Sandra Gall Urban 

   
97 Title : Using network analysis to compare bibliographic database journal 

coverage 

 Author : Thomas Cowhitt & Angela Cutts 
   
98 Title : Comparing content and overlap in two large academic eBook collections 

 Author : Rachel Fager, Daniel Stafford, Robert Flatley & Michael Weber 



17 

 

   
99 Title : Tips from the Trenches 

 Author : Denise A. Garofalo 

   
100 Title : The Evolution of E-Resources Management in a Small Academic Library – 

Paraprofessional Staff and Librarian Perspectives 

 Author : Randall A. Lowe, Nancy A. Frost & Emily A. Zumbrun 
   
101 Title : E-Resource Round Up 

 Author : Robert E. Wolverton Jr. & Karen Davidson 
   
   Journal of Hospital Librarianship 

  Volume 20, 2020 Issue-4 
   

102 Title : Historical Digital Archives at Saint Joseph Hospital 

 Author : Karen Wells , Dirk Bos , Margaret Bandy , Debra Taylor , Ellen 
Graves & Lorene Roth 

   
103 Title : Empowering Nurses with an Online Roadmap for Evidence-Based 

Practice 

 Author : Roy E. Brown  

   
104 Title : Information Needs and Seeking Experiences of Family Members of 

Cancer Patients 

 Author : Megan Coder 

   
105 Title : Digital Technologies Applications in the Provision of Library and 

Information Services in Health Crises 

 Author : Muhammad Yousuf Ali , Salman Bin Naeem & Rubina Bhatti 
   
106 Title : Professional Development, Life-Long Learning and the Consumer Health 

Library 

 Author : Angela F. Tucker 

   
107 Title : Virtual Meeting Fatigue 

 Author : Helen-Ann Brown Epstein  

   
108 Title : Hospital Librarians: Partners in Changing Times 

 Author : Louise K. McLaughlin 

   
109 Title : Hospital Library Puts a Digital Spin on Outreach During Pandemic 

 Author : Jaclyn Castek & Angela Novak 
   



18 

 

110  Applications as Tools Amid the COVID-19 Pandemic 

  Lisa Huang 

   
  Journal of Hospital Librarianship 

  Volume 20, 2020 Issue-3 
   
111 Title : The Current Conflict of Interest Landscape and the Potential Role of 

Information Professionals in Supporting Research Integrity 

 Author : Donna S. Gibson & Robin O’Hanlon 
   
112 Title : Translational Personas and Hospital Library Services 

 Author : Sara Gonzales , Lisa O’Keefe , Karen Gutzman , Guillaume Viger , Annie 
B. Wescott , Bailey Farrow , Allison P. Heath , Meen Chul Kim , Deanne 
Taylor , Robin Champieux , Po-Yin Yen & Kristi L. Holmes 

   
113 Title : Evaluation of Hospital Libraries Based on the Medical Library 

Association’s (MLA’s) Standards: A Study from Iran 

 Author : Mohammad Karim Saberi , Parvin Jahangiri & Fatemeh Pazooki 
   
114 Title : Transitioning between Libraries: It is All About Skills and Experience 

 Author : Dana L. Ladd & Janet M. Reid 
   
115 Title : Patients with Rare Diseases as Leaders in Their Own Care: How 

Librarians Can Support and Facilitate Patient Leadership 

 Author : Patricia Sobczak & Dana L. Ladd 
   
116 Title : Conducting Focused Outreach with Patient Populations 

 Author : Margot Malachowski 

   
117 Title : Patients Want Pages: Books to Beds 

 Author : Megan Olson 

   
118 Title : Web Conferencing and Collaboration Tools and Trends 

 Author : Emily J. Hurst  

   

119 Title : Pandemics and Epidemics Through History: This Too Shall Pass 

 Author : Jill A. Turner 

  Journal of Knowledge Management 

  Volume 24 Issue 8 
   
120 Title : Exploring influencing factors of offline knowledge service transactions on 

an online-to-offline knowledge-sharing economy platform 



19 

 

 Author : Changyu Wang, Jinming Mei, Jiaojiao Feng 
 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Sharing economy platform, Quality, Price, Signaling 

theory 
   
121 Title : Knowledge management, intellectual capital and entrepreneurship: a 

structured literature review 

 Author : Mauro Paoloni, Daniela Coluccia, Stefano Fontana, Silvia Solimene 
 Keywords:  Intellectual capital, Knowledge management, Entrepreneurship, Literature, 

Innovation 
   
122 Title : Knowledge-oriented leadership, knowledge management behavior and 

innovation performance in project-based SMEs. The moderating role of 
goal orientations 

 Author : Najam Ul Zia 

 Keywords:  SME, Learning goal orientation, Performance goal orientation, Knowledge-
oriented leadership, Knowledge management behavior 

   
123 Title : When it comes to the impact of absorptive capacity on co-innovation, how 

really harmful is knowledge leakage? 

 Author : José Arias-Pérez, Nelson Lozada, Edwin Henao-García 
 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Open innovation, Crowd sourcing, Incremental 

innovation, Knowledge leakage, Collaborative innovation platforms 
   
124 Title : Knowledge management processes and organizational performance: the 

mediating role of organizational learning 

 Author : María Obeso, Remedios Hernández-Linares, María Concepción López-
Fernández, Ana María Serrano-Bedia 

 Keywords:  Performance, SMEs, Spain, Knowledge management, Organizational 
learning, Knowledge management processes 

   
125 Title : The battle of superheroes: the rise of the knowledge platform strategy in 

the movie industry 

 Author : Daniel Trabucchi, Stefano Magistretti 
 Keywords:  Business model, Creative industries, Platforms, Network effects, 

Knowledge strategy 
   
126 Title : Reconciling temporal conflicts in innovation ambidexterity: the role of TMT 

temporal leadership 

 Author : Jiawen Chen, Linlin Liu 
 Keywords:  Top management team, Temporal conflict, Innovation ambidexterity, 

Institutional support, Market dynamism, TMT temporal leadership 
   
127 Title : Context matters: enablers and barriers to knowledge sharing in Australian 

public sector ICT projects 

 Author : Yakub Karagoz, Naomi Whiteside, Axel Korthaus 



20 

 

 Keywords:  Barriers, Enablers, Public sector, Project manager, Knowledge sharing, 
Case study, ICT projects 

   
128 Title : Knowledge sharing and absorptive capacity: interdependency and 

complementarily 

 Author : Andrea Raymundo Balle, Mírian Oliveira, Carla Maria Marques Curado 
 Keywords:  Absorptive capacity, Knowledge sharing, Systematic literature review, 

Knowledge intensive teams 
   
129 Title : How does knowledge heterogeneity affect transitive memory system in 

innovation? Evidence from a field study 

 Author : Ruilin Zhang, Jun Wang, Jin-Xing Hao 
 Keywords:  Innovation performance, Knowledge heterogeneity, Field study, Innovation 

climate, Transactive memory system 
   

130 Title : Demystifying the differences in the impact of training and incentives on 
employee performance: mediating roles of trust and knowledge sharing 

 Author : Yuk Ling Angie Lee, Ashish Malik, Philip J. Rosenberger III, Piyush 
Sharma 

 Keywords:  Training, Knowledge sharing, Trust, Incentives, Labor productivity, Sales 
increase 

   
   Journal of Knowledge Management 

   Volume 24 Issue 7 
   
131 Title : Does knowledge management explain the poor growth of social 

enterprises? Key insights from a systematic literature review on 
knowledge management and social entrepreneurship 

 Author : Adnane Maalaoui, Séverine Le Loarne-Lemaire, Myriam Razgallah 
 Keywords:  Social entrepreneurship, Knowledge management, Bricolage 
   
132 Title : Knowledge-sharing restrictions in the life sciences: personal and context-

specific factors in academia–industry knowledge transfer  

 Author : Ani Gerbin, Mateja Drnovsek 
 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Life sciences, Restrictions, Academia–Industry 
   
133 Title : Analysing enablers of knowledge management in improving logistics 

capabilities of Indian organisations: a TISM approach 

 Author : Devendra K. Yadav, Manoj Pant, Nitin Seth 
 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Total interpretive structural modelling (TISM), 

Logistics capabilities, Decision-making 
   
134 Title : The influence of investors’ opinions of human capital and multitasking on 

firm performance: a knowledge management perspective 

 Author : Shashank Vaid, Benson Honig 



21 

 

 Keywords:  Entrepreneurial multitasking, Knowledge management, Strategy and 
tactics, Investors’ opinions, Innovation, Disruption-adaptation, Firm 
performance, Appointment announcements 

   
135 Title : How organizations can affect employees’ intention to manage enterprise-

specific knowledge through informal mentoring: a vignette study 

 Author : Conny J.J. Roobol, Ferry Koster 
 Keywords:  Mentoring, Self-determination theory, Perceived organisational support, 

Vignettes, Knowledge management 
   
136 Title : Information technology-enabled explorative learning and competitive 

performance in industrial service SMEs: a configurational analysis 

 Author : Louis Raymond, François Bergeron, Anne-Marie Croteau, Ana Ortiz de 
Guinea, Sylvestre Uwizeyemungu 

 Keywords:  Explorative learning, IT capabilities, Strategic capabilities, Capability 
configuration, Competitive performance, Fs QCA, Industrial service 

   
137 Title : Loaded with knowledge, yet green with envy: leader–member exchange 

comparison and coworkers-directed knowledge hiding behavior 

 Author : Qingxiong Weng, Kashmala Latif, Abdul Karim Khan, Hussain Tariq, Hirra 
Pervez Butt, Asfia Obaid, Naukhez Sarwar 

 Keywords:  Leader–member exchange social comparison, Feelings of envy, 
Knowledge hiding, Goal interdependence 

   

138 Title : Where does knowledge-sharing motivation come from? The case of third-
party developer in mobile platforms 

 Author : Goya Choi, Changi Nam, Seongcheol Kim, Hyun Ju Jung, Chul Ho Lee 
 Keywords:  Mobile platform, Knowledge sharing, Platform openness, Theory of 

reasoned action 
   
139 Title : Organizational search and business model innovation: the moderating role 

of knowledge inertia 

 Author : Bo Yu, Shengbin Hao, Yu Wang 
 Keywords:  Organizational search, Business model innovation, Knowledge inertia 
   
140 Title : Knowledge management and intellectual capital in knowledge-based 

organisations: a review and theoretical perspectives 

 Author : Alexeis Garcia-Perez, Alessandro Ghio, Zeila Occhipinti, Roberto Verona 
 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Intellectual capital, Codification, Agency theory, 

Institutional theory, Knowledge-based organizations, Sport organization 
management 

   
141 Title : Gossip is a fearful thing: the impact of negative workplace gossip on 

knowledge hiding 

 Author : Zhu Yao, Jinlian Luo, Xianchun Zhang 



22 

 

 Keywords:  Interpersonal trust, Knowledge hiding, Relational identification, Negative 
workplace gossip, Forgiveness climate 

   
   Journal of Library Administration 

  Volume 60, 2020 Issue-8 
   
142 Title : Who Pays? Comparing Cost Sharing Models for a Gold Open Access 

Publication Environment 

 Author : Andre Bruns , Christine Rimmert & Niels Taubert 
   
143 Title : The Marketing Mix in Parliamentary Library Websites 

 Author : Melissa Fraser-Arnott 

   
144 Title : School Librarians as Literacy Educators Within a Complex Role 

 Author : Margaret K. Merga 

   
145 Title : The Development, Design, and Implementation of a Library Assessment 

Framework 

 Author : Holt Zaugg 

   
146 Title : Understanding Library Users via Surveys and Other Methods—Best 

Practices for Evidence-Based Library Development 

 Author : Håkan Carlsson & Tore Torngren 
   
147 Title : Futures Thinking and Library Leadership 

 Author : Tim Schlak 

   
148 Title : Optimizing Public Library Resources in a Post COVID-19 World 

 Author : Sara Jones 

   
149 Title : Poised to Transform: Lessons Learned from COVID-19 in a School Library 

 Author : Kelly Ahlfeld 

   
150 Title : Planning and Assessing Patron Experience and Needs for an Academic 

Library Website 

 Author : Brian Desmarais & Pamela Louderback 
   
  Journal of Library Administration 

  Volume 60, 2020 Issue-7  

   
151 Title : Product Owners at Hesburgh Libraries: Increasing Stakeholder 

Engagement and Accountability through Continuous Organizational 
Enhancement 



23 

 

 Author : Yang Wu , Anastasia Guimaraes & Zheng (John) Wang 
   
152 Title : AAU Library Directors: Past Employment and Educational Credentials 

 Author : Kristine Condic 

   
153 Title : Assessing Research Compliance for Federally Funded Projects: The 

Good, the Bad, and the Publicly Accessible 

 Author : Rebekah Cummings , Lindsay Ozburn , Andrea Payant , Betty 
Rozum , Michael Shelton & Ryan Bushman 

   
154 Title : Creating an Emotional Intelligence Community of Practice: A Case Study 

for Academic Libraries 

 Author : Christina H. Gola & Lisa Martin 
   
155 Title : Essential Skills for Corporate and Special Librarians  

 Author : Rebecca Davis & Laura Saunders 
   
156 Title : Reference and Liaison Librarians: Endangered Species or “Vital 

Partners?” Views of Academic Library Administrators 

 Author : Anna Marie Johnson 

   
157 Title : Managing Remote Projects Effectively with an Action Dashboard 

 Author : Russell Michalak & Monica D. T. Rysavy 
   
158 Title : Taking Shared Print to the Next Level: The Partnership for Shared Book 

Collections 

 Author : Susan Stearns , Matthew Revitt & Kirsten Leonard 
   
159 Title : An Excellent Library Science Management Textbook: A Review of 

Management Basics for Information Professionals by G. Edwards Evans 
and Stacey Greenwell 

 Author : Robert P. Holley 

   
160 Title : Meeting Information Needs through Global Partnerships: A Roadmap to 

Becoming a Global Health Sciences Library 

 Author : Nandita S. Mani , Megan Fratta , Rebecca Carlson & Michelle Cawley 
   
   Library Hi Tech 

   Volume 38 Issue 4 
   
161 Title : A systematic investigation on the research publications that have used the 

medical expenditure panel survey (MEPS) data through a bibliometrics 
approach 



24 

 

 Author : Jiacheng Liu, Fei Yu, Lixin Song 
 Keywords:  MEPS, Bibliometric analysis, AHRQ, Healthcare services 
   
162 Title : Using the Quadruple Helix Model for evaluation of health science 

researches: Case study of D8 countries 

 Author : Shima Moradi, Firoozeh Dokhani 
 Keywords:  Altmetrics, Mentions, Triple helix, Quadruple helix, Research assessment, 

D8 
   
163 Title : Drug repurposing against Parkinson's disease by text mining the scientific 

literature 

 Author : Yongjun Zhu, Woojin Jung, Fei Wang, Chao Che 
 Keywords:  Drug repurposing, Scientific literature, Parkinson's disease, Text mining, 

Data representation, Graph embedding, Knowledge representation 
learning, Machine learning 

   
164 Title : Electronic health records for better health in the lower- and middle-income 

countries: A landscape study 

 Author : Manish Kumar, Javed Mostafa 
 Keywords:  Information systems, Developing countries, Generation and dissemination 

of information, Electronic health records, Health system, Global health 
   
165 Title : Issues and challenges of user and data interaction in healthcare-related 

IoT: A systematic review 

 Author : Ning Zou, Shaobo Liang, Daqing He 
 Keywords:  Systematic review, Internet of Things, Healthcare, Human data interaction, 

Data issues 
   
166 Title : Comprehensive analysis of potential prognostic biomarker in gliomas 

 Author : Zunpeng Yu, Long Lu 
 Keywords:  Gliomas, Prognosis, Genomics, MRI (Magnetic Resonance Imaging), 

Survival 
   
167 Title : Research and development of autism diagnosis information system based 

on deep convolution neural network and facial expression data 

 Author : Wang Zhao, Long Lu 
 Keywords:  Facial expression data, FER2013, CK+, Deep convolution neural network, 

VGG19, Resnet18, Autism, Diagnostic information system 
   
168 Title : Big data approaches to develop a comprehensive and accurate tool aimed 

at improving autism spectrum disorder diagnosis and subtype stratification 

 Author : Tao Chen, Tanya Froehlich, Tingyu Li, Long Lu 
 Keywords:  Autism spectrum disorder, Data integration, Classification, Clustering, 

Stratification, Subtype 
   



25 

 

169 Title : Predictive analytics for blood glucose concentration: an empirical study 
using the tree-based ensemble approach 

 Author : Jiaming Liu, Liuan Wang, Linan Zhang, Zeming Zhang, Sicheng Zhang 
 Keywords:  Tree-based ensemble, Majority voting feature selection, Blood glucose 

prediction, Gradient boosting decision tree, Random forest, Bagging,     
Ada-Boost 

   
170 Title : Understanding online health information consumers' search as a learning 

process: Search platform sequences, query reformulation and conceptual 
changes  

 Author : Yijin Chen, Yiming Zhao, Ziyun Wang 
 Keywords:  Health information seeking, Health information consumer, Information-

seeking behavior, Search as learning, Mobile search, Interactive 
information retrieval 

   

171 Title : Communication that changes lives: an exploratory research on a Chinese 
online hypertension community 

 Author : Dongxiang Zhao, Qiping Zhang, Feicheng Ma 
 Keywords:  Online health communities (OHCs), Patient generated content (PGC), 

Health communication, Ethnography, Baidu Tieba, Qualitative research 
   
   Library Hi Tech 

   Volume 38 Issue 3 
   
172 Title : Pakistani students’ perceptions about their learning experience through 

video games: A qualitative case study 

 Author : Tooba Khalid, Syeda Hina Batool, Ayesha Khalid, Henna Saeed, Syed 
Waqas Hussain Zaidi 

 Keywords:  Pakistan, Information literacy, Video games, Game based learning, 
Teenagers, Game literacy 

   
173 Title : How to provide public digital cultural services in China? 

 Author : Dengdeng Wanyan, Jiahao Hu 
 Keywords:  Public services,  Digital culture, Consumption and demand, Public cultural 

services, Public digital cultural services, Public digital culture 
   
174 Title : Enhancing student participation in information literacy course based on 

Rain Classroom: a case study 

 Author : Lifeng Han, Zhenbo Lu 
 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Information literacy, Student participation, Intelligent 

teaching tool, Rain Classroom, Student Response System 
   
175 Title : Borrowing books from a convenience store? An innovative library service 

 Author : Chun-Hua Hsiao, Jung Jung Chang, Pi-Chu Wu, Kai-Yu Tang 
 Keywords:  Perceived value, Interaction, Gender difference, Perceived behavioural 



26 

 

control, Convenience store, Innovative library services, Perceived 
convenience 

   
176 Title : Lightweight alternative tech: a study of Chromebooks in the academic 

library classroom 

 Author : Beth Seyala, Erin Burns, Shannon Richie, Amy L. Deuink, Valerie Lynn 
 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Library instruction, Information technologies, 

Information literacy, Wireless, Chrome books 
   
177 Title : How do altmetric sources evaluate scientific collaboration? An empirical 

investigation for Chinese collaboration publications 

 Author : Xiaoguang Wang, Tao Lv, Donald Hamerly 
 Keywords:  Electronic media, Altmetrics, Scientific collaboration, Altmetric indicator, 

Altmetric source, Nature index 
   

178 Title : Toward a metadata model for research information management systems 

 Author : Dong Joon Lee, Besiki Stvilia, Shuheng Wu 
 Keywords:  Metadata, Authority control, ResearchGate, Identity metadata, Research 

information management systems, RIMS 
   
179 Title : The research of human individual’s conformity behavior in emergency 

situations 

 Author : Min Chen 

 Keywords:  Academic staff, Data analysis, Case studies, Analysis, Computers, Data 
mining 

   
180 Title : Research of data mining and web technology in university discipline 

construction decision support system based on MVC model 

 Author : Zhaokun Huang, Yufang Liang 
 Keywords:  Data analysis, Data structuring, Data collection, Data handling, Data 

collection techniques, Hypertext 
   
181 Title : Support while control: the influence of embeddedness on virtual 

community participation 

 Author : Xiao Deng, Bo Gao, Lei Chen 
 Keywords:  Databases, Data analysis, Data mining, Data management, Data security, 

Data administration 
   
182 Title : An in-app purchase framework for location-based AR games: the case of 

Pokémon Go 

 Author : Kuo-Lun Hsiao, Miltiadis D. Lytras, Chia-Chen Chen 
 Keywords:  Satisfaction, Location-based services, Games, Perceived value, 

Augmented reality, In-app purchase intention 
   
183 Title : A study on users’ perception of the role of library in the sharing economic 



27 

 

era in Korea 

 Author : Younghee Noh, Ji-Yoon Ro, Dae-Keun Jeong 
 Keywords:  Sharing economy, Roles of library, Sharing values of library, Users’ 

perception on the function of library, Value of sharing economy, Users’ 
perception 

   
184 Title : Spatial usage analysis based on user activity big data logs in library 

 Author : Tae-Young Kim, Ju-Yeon Gang, Hyo-Jung Oh 
 Keywords:  User studies, Data mining, Big data, Spatial usage, Logs analysis, User 

activity 
   
   

 
Library Hi Tech News 

  Volume 37 Issue 8 
   
185 Title : Repackaging LIS professionals and libraries for the fourth industrial 

revolution 

 Author : Adeyinka Tella 

 Keywords:  Africa, 4IR, LIS curriculum, 4IR skills, Curriculum review, Library school 
   
186 Title : Rethinking bibliographic utilities for library consortia 

 Author : Israel Odede 

 Keywords:  Librarian, Sharing, Knowledge, Resources, Library consortia, Bibliographic 
utilities 

   
187 Title : Multitasking in libraries: librarians and users 

 Author : Adetoun A. Oyelude  

   
188 Title : Robots are coming to the libraries: are librarians ready to accommodate 

them? 

 Author : Adeyinka Tella 

 Keywords:  Robotics, Robots, Artificial intelligence, Machine learning, Libraries, 
Librarians 

   
  Library Hi Tech News 

  Volume 37 Issue 7 
   
189 Title : Librarians in the era of artificial intelligence and the data deluge 

 Author : Donna Ellen Frederick  

   
190 Title : Establishing and promoting an institutional repository and research 

information management system  



28 

 

 Author : Darren Sweeper, Karen Ramsden 
 Keywords:  Internet, Research, Libraries, Library services, Information resources 

management, Education 
   
191 Title : The fake news infodemic vs information literacy 

 Author : Oluwole Olumide Durodolu, Samuel Kelechukwu Ibenne 
 Keywords:  Information literacy, Misinformation, Fake news, Infordemic, Information 

disorder, Internet fraud 
   
192 Title : Open and affordable textbooks: approaches to OER pedagogy 

 Author : Matthew Bridgeman 

 Keywords:  University, Libraries, OER, Higher education, Open education Resources, 
Open pedagogy 

   
  Library Management 

  Volume 41 Issue 8/9 
   
193 Title : Impact of bookshelf locations using eye-tracking methodology 

 Author : Sho Sato, Yukari Eto, Kotomi Iwaki, Tadashi Oyanagi, Yu Yasuma 
 Keywords:  Public library, Bookshelves, Eye-tracking, User gaze behavior, Library 

users, Library use studies, Browsing 
   
194 Title : An assessment of academic library services: international and domestic 

students perspectives 

 Author : Sanaz Soltani, Shahrokh Nikou 
 Keywords:  Academic library, Information skills, International students, Library users 
   
195 Title : Culture of assessment in academic libraries in Kuwait: investigating the 

current situation and future prospects 

 Author : Bibi M. Alajmi, Madiha Kaisar 
 Keywords:  Culture of assessment, Library assessment, Academic libraries, 

Professional development, Association of Research Libraries (ARL), 
SPEC KIT 303 

   
196 Title : Promoting knowledge circulation in public libraries: the role of gamification 

 Author : Nathalie Colasanti, Valerio Fiori, Rocco Frondizi 
 Keywords:  Ramification, Nudge theory, Public libraries, Public sector 
   
197 Title : Leadership qualities and style: a panacea for job productivity and effective 

service delivery among library staff in academic libraries in South South, 
Nigeria 

 Author : Daniel Akparobore, Ademola Ferdinand Omosekejimi 
 Keywords:  Leadership qualities, Leadership style, Job productivity, Service delivery, 

Library staff 



29 

 

   
198 Title : Public libraries and public primary school literacy: a Kenyan case study 

 Author : Peter Mose 

 Keywords:  Public libraries, Public primary schools, Book situation, Literacy activities, 
Library staff, Teachers, Parents 

   
199 Title : An exploratory survey measuring burnout among academic librarians in 

the southeast of the United States 

 Author : Monica Colon-Aguirre, Katy Kavanagh Webb 
 Keywords:  Burnout, Work-related stress, Academic libraries, Maslach burnout 

inventory, Libraries in the United States, Library administration 
   
200 Title : Proliferation of social media in academic libraries: use of WhatsApp as a 

platform for providing library services 

 Author : Aubrey Harvey Chaputula, Hamis Abdullah, Brave Mwale 
 Keywords:  WhatsApp, Library reference services, Factors, Effectiveness, Reference 

desk 
   
201 Title : Moving toward democratic-transformational leadership in academic 

libraries 

 Author : Daniel Earl Wilson 

 Keywords:  Leadership, Transformational, Communication, Academic, Participative, 
Democratic 

   
202 Title : Studying musical creativity for managing music library services 

 Author : Charilaos Lavranos, Panagiotis Manolitzas, Petros Kostagiolas, Evangelos 
Grigoroudis 

 Keywords:  Musical creativity, Music library services, SWOT analysis, Multiple criteria 
analysis, Decision-making, Webster's model of creative thinking process in 
music 

   
   Medical Reference Services Quarterly 

   Volume 39, 2020 Issue-4 
   
203 Title : Teaching Cultural Competence and Cultural Humility in Dental Medicine 

 Author : Xan Y. Goodman & Ruby L. Nugent 
   
204 Title : Developing a Community of Practice: Building the Research Data 

Management Librarian Academy 

 Author : Ashley Thomas & Elaine R. Martin 
   
205 Title : Utilization of a Librarian in a Pharmacy Laboratory Course 

 Author : Emily P. Jones & Jennifer N. Wisniewski 
   



30 

 

206 Title : UNLV Health Sciences Library’s Initial Response to the COVID-19 
Pandemic: How a Versatile Environment, Online Technologies, and 
Liaison Expertise Prepared Library Faculty in Supporting Its User 
Communities 

 Author : Aidy Weeks , Kathryn M. Houk , Ruby L. Nugent , Mayra Corn & Mellanye 
Lackey 

   

207 Title : Social Media and Online Professionalism Integrated into Year 3 OB/GYN 
Clerkship# 

 Author : Enid Geyer , Elizabeth Irish , Amanda Hagzan & Alicia Wiczulis 
   
208 Title : Popping up in Unexpected Places: Posing a Pop-Up Library to Healthcare 

Staff  

 Author : Dana Gerberi & Julie M. Taylor 
   
209 Title : PubMed 2.0 

 Author : Jacob White 

   
210 Title : From the Literature 

 Author : Emme Lopez 

   
211 Title : Compassionate Computing in the Time of COVID-19: Interview with Laurie 

N. Taylor  

 Author : Ariel Pomputius 

   
212 Title : Teaching Instructional Technological Change to Medical School Faculty: A 

COVID-19 Case Study 

 Author : Michael P. Cote , Eliza M. Donne , Benjamin D. Hoover & Kelly 
Thormodson 

   
  Music Reference Services Quarterly 

  Volume 23, 2020 Issue-3/4 
   
213 Title : Hitting the Right Notes: Cataloging, Collections, and Collaborative 

Communication 

 Author : William Mac Nelson & Stacey Krim 
   
214 Title : Adventures of an Accidental Music Librarian: Nurturing a New Library 

 Author : Caren Nichter 

   
215 Title : Weeding A Music Collection for the First Time: A Commonsense 

Approach 

 Author : William N. Schultz 

   



31 

 

216 Title : It Takes a Village: Populating the Institutional Repository with Performing 
Arts Content 

 Author : Anne Shelley 

   
217 Title : Finding the ANSCR for Media Storage: Lessons from a Renovation 

Reclassification 

 Author : Jacey Kepich 

   
218 Title : What We’ve Managed to Transcribe Thus Far: Lessons from the Blythe 

Owen Letter Transcription Project 

 Author : Marianne Kordas 

   
219 Title : Leanne Nicholls Founder, Executive & Artistic Director City Chamber 

Orchestra of Hong Kong 

 Author : Patrick Lo 

   
220 Title : Qwest TV by Quincy Jones 

 Author : Christine Edwards 

   
  Online Information Review 
  Volume 44 Issue 7 
   
221 Title : Understanding content sharing on the internet: test of a cognitive-affective-

co native model 

 Author : Cheng-Chieh Hsiao 

 Keywords:  User-generated content, Cognitive-affective-co native perspective, Value, 
User satisfaction, Content sharing, Gender differences 

   
222 Title : Determinants of e-government implementation at the local level: an 

empirical model 

 Author : Gonçalo Paiva Dias 

 Keywords:  Diffusion of innovation, E-government, Institutional theory, Local 
government, Public administration 

   
223 Title : Determining the in formativeness of comments: a natural language study 

of F1000Research open peer review reports 

 Author : Kianoosh Rashidi, Hajar Sotudeh, Mahdieh Mirzabeigi, Alireza Nikseresht 
 Keywords:  Comments, Open peer review, F1000Research, Retrieval, NLP, Social 

information retrieval 
   

224 Title : The role of omnichannel tendency in digital information processing 

 Author : Paula Rodríguez-Torrico, Sonia San-Martín, Rebeca San José Cabezudo 
 Keywords:  Omni channel tendency, Emotions, Experiences, Digital channel, 

Information processing 



32 

 

   
225 Title : A scale for credibility evaluation of scientific websites: findings from a 

cross-contextual approach  

 Author : Hamid Keshavarz, Mohammadreza Esmaeili Givi 
 Keywords:  Online information, Scale development, Web information, Credibility 

evaluation, Academic users, Scientific websites 
   
226 Title : Independent publishers and social networks in the 21st century: the 

balance of power in the transatlantic Spanish-language book market 

 Author : Ana Gallego-Cuiñas, Esteban Romero-Frías, Wenceslao Arroyo-Machado 
 Keywords:  Decolonial studies, Digital humanities, Independent publishers, Social 

network analysis, Twitter, Transatlantic studies 
   
227 Title : Effect of the model eye gaze direction on consumer information 

processing: a consideration of gender differences 

 Author : Qiuzhen Wang, Lan Ma, Liqiang Huang, Lei Wang 
 Keywords:  Eye gaze direction, Selectivity hypothesis, Gender, Information 

processing, Eye tracking 
   
228 Title : Effect of online political incivility on partisan attitude: role of issue 

involvement, moral identity and incivility accountability 

 Author : Isha Sharma, Kokil Jain, Gurinder Singh 
 Keywords:  Digital participation, Impression of political candidates, Online incivility, 

Partisan social identity, Issue involvement, Moral identity 
   
229 Title : Evaluating research performance of Corona virus and Covid-19 pandemic 

using scientometric indicators 

 Author : Sidhartha Sahoo, Shriram Pandey 

 Keywords:  Covid-19, Pandemic, Scientometric analysis, Coronavirus, Publication 
trend 

   
  Online Information Review 
  Volume 44 Issue 6 
   
230 Title : Bursting the filter bubble: the mediating effect of discussion frequency on 

network heterogeneity 

 Author : Nadine Strauß, Laura Alonso-Muñoz, Homero Gil de Zúñiga 
 Keywords:  Network heterogeneity, Discussion frequency, Political interest, News use, 

Filter bubble 
   
231 Title : Digital media users and Facebook hashtags' misinterpretations 

 Author : Umbreen Tariq, Summaira Sarfraz, Ali Abbas 
 Keywords:  Hash tags, Face book, Language learning, Communication, 

Misinterpretation 
   



33 

 

232 Title : Women candidates are unrewarded for “masculine” campaigning: Face 
book campaigning during Israel's 2018 municipal elections 

 Author : Tal Samuel-Azran, Moran Yarchi 
 Keywords:  Face book campaign, Gender bias, Double-voice, Equalization, 

Normalization, Municipal elections, Role incongruity 
   
233 Title : No business as usual: a case for data ethics and data governance in the 

age of coronavirus 

 Author : Anca C Yallop, Omid Aliasghar 
 Keywords:  Technology, Transformative change, Digital privacy, Data security, Data 

ethics, Data governance, COVID-19 
   
234 Title : Organizational commitment and work-related implementation of enterprise 

social networks (ESNs): the mediating roles of employees' organizational 
concern and prosaically values 

 Author : Mohammad Olfat, Sajjad Shokouhyar, Sadra Ahmadi, Gholam Ali 
Tabarsa, Atiye Sedaghat 

 Keywords:  Enterprise social networks (ESNs), Organizational commitment, 
Organizational concern, Prosocial values, Commitment theory, Cognitive 
dissonance theory, Tricomponent attitude model 

   
235 Title : Investigating the effects of textual reviews from consumers and critics on 

movie sales 

 Author : Tianjie Deng 

 Keywords:  Sentiment analysis, Text mining, Internet marketing, Heuristic-systematic 
model, Online critic reviews, Online user reviews 

   
236 Title : What makes peer review helpfulness evaluation in online review 

communities? An empirical research based on persuasion effect 

 Author : Yani Wang, Jun Wang, Tang Yao, Ming Li 
 Keywords:  Review community, Peer review helpfulness evaluation, Persuasion effect, 

Internalization, Identification 
   

   Portal : Libraries and the Academy 
   Volume 20, Number 4, October 2020 

   
237 Title : “Why Do We Need an Engineering Library?”: Designing Team-Based 

Liaison Services for STEM Educators and Researchers 

 Author : Honora N. Eskridge, Alexander J. Carroll 
   
237 Title : The Challenges of Textbook Access at Chinese Transnational Universities 

 Author : Congjin Ran, Le Yang, Qianyu Jin 
    
238 Title : Digital Resources for Students: Navigating Scholarship in a Changing 

Terrain 



34 

 

 Author : Kristin M. Klucevsek, Allison B. Brungard 
    
239 Title : Teaching Critical Thinking via the “Wicked Problem” of Food Insecurity 

 Author : Michelle R. Worosz, Bridget Farrell, Claudine A. Jenda 
   
240 Title : Librarians Publishing in Partnership with Other Researchers: Roles, 

Motivations, Benefits, and Challenges 

 Author : Ángel Borrego, Stephen Pinfield 
   
241 Title : Scientists’ Research Data Management Questions: Lessons Learned at a 

Data Help Desk  

 Author : Bradley Wade Bishop, Rose M. Borden 
    
242 Title : Inclusive Infrastructure: Digital Scholarship Centers and the Academic 

Library Liaison 

 Author : Matthew Hannah, Erla P. Heyns, Rikk Mulligan 
    
243 Title : How Academics outside Global Research Centers Challenge Limitations 

in Access to Scholarly Literature 

 Author : Kamil Łuczaj, Magdalena Holy-Łuczaj 
   
244 Title : Survey of Digital Humanities Online Guides in Canadian Academic 

Research Libraries 

 Author : Marcela Y. Isuster, David R. Greene 
   
245 Title : A Qualitative Study on the Digital Preservation of OER 

 Author : Sarah Hare, Madison Sullivan 
 

   
   Portal : Libraries and the Academy 
   Volume 20, Number 3, July 2020  

   
246 Title : Academic Library Residency Programs and Diversity 

 Author : Julie Garrison 

   
247 Title : portal: Libraries and the Academy 2020 Johns Hopkins University Press 

Award for Best Article 

 Author : Marianne Ryan 

   
248 Title : E-Mail as Legacy: Managing and Preserving E-Mail as a Collection 

 Author : Jesse David Dinneen, Maja Krtalić 
   
249 Title : Programming as Pedagogy in the Academic Library 



35 

 

 Author : Kathleen Kasten-Mutkus 

   
250 Title : The Continued Case for Bibliographical Teaching Collections 

 Author : Kevin M. O'Sullivan 

   
251 Title : Themes in Recent Research on Integrating Primary Source Collections 

and Instruction 

 Author : Sonia Yaco, Arkalgud Ramaprasad, Thant Syn 
   
252 Title : Measuring Student Motivation for Participation in GIS Data Activities 

 Author : Bethany S. McGowan  

   
253 Title : Framing Fake News: Misinformation and the ACRL Framework  

 Author : Allison Faix, Amy Fyn 

   
254 Title : Faculty Perceptions of Students' IL Learning in First-Year Writing 

 Author : Catherine Baird, Tiffany Soares 
   
255 Title : Real Talk: Librarian Perceptions of the Professional Conversation on 

Information Literacy Assessment 

 Author : Amber Willenborg, Robert Detmering, Samantha McClellan 
   
   Public Library Quarterly 
   Volume 39, 2020 Issue-6 
   
256 Title : Yarra Plenty Regional Library’s Caring Calls Project  

 Author : Jane Cowell 

   
257 Title : From UX Study to UX Service: Using People-Centered Research Methods 

to Improve the Public Library Experience 

 Author : Lisa Chow & Sandra Sajonas 
   
258 Title : “We Could Do Better”: Librarian Engagement in LGBTQ Collection 

Development in Small and Rural Public Libraries in the Southern U.S 

 Author : Dawn Betts-Green 

   
259 Title : Building Innovative Brands: Cases of Tacit and Explicit Knowledge 

Conversions in Children’s Libraries 

 Author : Patrick F. Roughen & Deborah E. Swain 

   
260 Title : Dueling Discourses: The Managerial Change-Agent and the Ghost in the 

Stacks 

 Author : Siobhan Stevenson 



36 

 

   
   Public Library Quarterly 

   Volume 39, 2020 Issue-5 
   
261 Title : COVID-19 and Public Libraries: A Real Paradigm Shift 

 Author : Joseph R. Matthews  

   
262 Title : Building A Contemporary Public Library Through Community Engagement: 

A Personal Journey 

 Author : Rolf Hapel 

   
263 Title : It Takes a Community to Create a Library 

 Author : Ken Williment 

   

264 Title : A Statewide Analysis of North Carolina Public Libraries and Their 
Response to the Opioid Epidemic 

 Author : Jordan Wrigley , Caitlin Kennedy , Mary Grace Flaherty , Madison 
Ponder , Meg Foster & Jesse Akman 

   
265 Title : Cases of Censorship in Public Libraries: Loudoun County, VA 

 Author : Jennifer Elaine Steele 

   
266 Title : Open+ Technology with Remote Staff Support Improves Branch Access 

and Enhances Community Engagement 

 Author : Sherry Fahim , Dawna Wark & Shelley McKay 
   
267 Title : Caregivers’ Motivations for Attending Emergent Literacy Programming in 

Public Libraries: Qualitative Analysis of Three Case Studies 

 Author : Laura Kelly Clark Hunt 

   
   Technical Services Quarterly 

   Volume 37, 2020 Issue-4 
   
268 Title : Migration as a Catalyst for Organizational Change in Technical Services 

 Author : Geraldine Rinna & Marianne Swierenga 
   
269 Title : All in the Family: Cataloging the Alice Hoffman Collection 

 Author : James H. Cho & Elayne Gardstein 
   

270 Title : Collection Development Guiding Tools in Academic Libraries in Tanzania 

 Author : Kardo Joseph Mwilongo 

   



37 

 

271 Title : Comparing Open Access Search Tools to Improve Interlibrary Loan 
Fulfillment Efficiency 

 Author : Kirstin I. Duffin 

   
272 Title : Rethinking Metadata’s Value and How It Is Evaluated 

 Author : Rachel Jaffe 

   
273 Title : Publisher/vendor library relations interest group program at ALA midwinter 

features the NISO working group on platform migration 

 Author : Carolyn Morris 

   
274 Title : Report of the ALCTS Electronic Resources Interest Group Meeting. 

American Library Association Annual Conference, Philadelphia, PA, 
January 2020  

 Author : Abigail Sparling & Kerry Walton 
   
275 Title : Digital Repository Training: Role of the Professional Librarian in Technical 

Services Interest Group Midwinter 2020 Report 

 Author : Sai Deng & Christine Davidian 
   
276 Title : Report of the ACRL Technical Services Interest Group American Library 

Association Midwinter Meeting, Philadelphia, January 2020  

 Author : Cynthia A. Romanowski  

   
277 Title : Report of the ALCTS Technical Services Workflow Efficiency Interest 

Group Meeting. American Library Association Midwinter Meeting. 
Philadelphia, PA, January 2020  

 Author : Jesse A Lambertson , Cara Calabrese , Jennifer Eustis & Gina Solares 
   
278 Title : Report of the ALCTS Technical Services Managers of Academic Libraries 

Interest Group Meeting. American Library Association Midwinter 
Conference, Philadelphia, PA, January 2020  

 Author : Lauren DeVoe 

   
279 Title : Report of the ALCTS/LITA Linked Library Data Interest Group Virtual 

Meeting. American Library Association Midwinter Conference, February 
2020 

 Author : Annamarie C. Klose 

   
280 Title : Open Metadata Registry–Supporting Metadata Interoperability 

 Author : Susan Leach-Murray 

   
281 Title : Cataloging and Indexing Group 

 Author : Lisa Romano 



38 

 

   
   The Bottom Line 

   Volume 33, 2020 Issue-4 
   
282 Title : A stakeholder theory approach to creating value in higher education 

institutions 

 Author : Taiguara de Freitas Langrafe, Simone Ruchdi Barakat, Fabricio 
Stocker, Joao Maurício Gama Boaventura 

 Keywords:  Managing for stakeholders, Value creation, Stakeholder relationships, 
Higher education 

   
283 Title : Linking digital platforms' service dimensions to customers' purchase 

 Author : Fatemeh Saberian, Mirahmad Amirshahi, Mahdi Ebrahimi, Asieh Nazemi 
 Keywords:  Business ecosystems, Digital service platforms, Platforms services quality, 

Customer experience, Restaurant industry, Purchase intend 
   
284 Title : Knowledge-based society and emerging disciplines: a correlation of 

academic performance 

 Author : Muhammad Rafi, Khurshid Ahmad, Salman Bin Naeem, Asad Ullah 
Khan, Zheng JianMing 

 Keywords:  Performance, E-resources, Library resources, Digital databases, Faculty 
research, Reading trends 

   
285 Title : Adoption of artificial intelligence integrated CRM system: an empirical 

study of Indian organizations  

 Author : Sheshadri Chatterjee, Bang Nguyen, Soumya Kanti Ghosh, Kalyan Kumar 
Bhattacharjee, Sumana Chaudhuri 

 Keywords:  Indian organizations, Technology adoption, Hedonic attitude, Utilitarian 
attitude, AI integrated CRM system 

   
286 Title : Artificial intelligence in personnel management: the development of APM 

model 

 Author : Kirk Chang 

 Keywords:  Artificial intelligence, AI, Personnel management, Career opportunity, Job 
replacement, Manager subordinate relationship 

   
  The Electronic Library 

  Volume 38, 2020 Issue-4 
   
287 Title : An evaluation of the library’s educational value based on the perception of 

public library users and librarians in Korea 

 Author : Younghee Noh, Sang-Yup Lee 
 Keywords:  Educational value, Evaluation index, Library’s value 
   
288 Title : Transformation of educational roles of library-supported mobile learning: a 



39 

 

literature review from 2009 to 2018 

 Author : Yun-Fang Tu, Gwo-Jen Hwang 
 Keywords:  Library services, Mobile learning, Inquiry contexts providers, Knowledge-

sharing platforms, Learning material providers, Roles of libraries 
   
289 Title : The awareness and application of multimedia tools for information literacy 

instruction at an African university 

 Author : Dina Mokgadi Mashiyane, Siviwe Bangani, Kirchner Van Deventer 
 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Information literacy, Blended learning, Library 

instruction, 4th Industrial Revolution, Multimedia tools 
   
290 Title : Time-aware query suggestion diversification for temporally ambiguous 

queries 

 Author : Xiaojuan Zhang, Xixi Jiang, Jiewen Qin 
 Keywords:  Temporal intent, Diversification, Query subtopics, Temporally ambiguous 

queries, Query suggestions 
   
291 Title : A request allocation model for processing data in federated cloud 

computing 

 Author : Sahil Kansal, Harish Kumar, Sakshi Kaushal 
 Keywords:  Federated cloud, Cooperative game theory, Power index, Fairness 
   
292 Title : Research on the construction of the semantic model for Chinese ancient 

architectures based on architectural narratives 

 Author : Jinju Chen, Shiyan Ou 
 Keywords:  Ontology, Semantic Web, Semantic annotation, Visual analysis, 

Architectural narratives, Chinese ancient architectures, Semantic retrieval, 
Semantic reasoning 

   
293 Title : Ontology for preserving the knowledge base of traditional dances (OTD) 

 Author : Deepjyoti Kalita, Dipen Deka 
 Keywords:  Semantic Web, Digital humanities, Web 3.0, Folk dance, Culture 

preservation, Dance ontology 
   
294 Title : WhatsApp groups: channel for sharing information among LIS 

professionals in Nigeria 

 Author : Obiora Kingsley Udem, Doris U. Aghoghovwia, Ebikabowei Emmanuel 
Baro 

 Keywords:  Nigeria, Social media, Developing countries, Information sharing, LIS 
professionals, WhatsApp groups, Library and information science 

   
295 Title : Exploring multiple diversification strategies for academic citation contexts 

recommendation 

 Author : Haihua Chen, Yunhan Yang, Wei Lu, Jiangping Chen 
 Keywords:  Information retrieval, Diversity, Recommendations, Evaluation of retrieval 



40 

 

results, Retrieval models and ranking, Text classification, Retrieval 
models, Retrieval ranking 

   
296 Title : Virtual reality services in academic libraries: deployment experience in 

Hong Kong 

 Author : Rosalinda Lok Ting Suen, Dickson K.W. Chiu, Jeff K.T. Tang 
 Keywords:  Virtual reality, Academic libraries, Library services, Services development, 

Case studies, Hong Kong, Higher education 
   
   The Information Society 
   Volume 36, 2020 Issue-5 
   
297 Title : Introduction to the special section “Platforms, precarity, and 

entrepreneurship: Mobile communication in Asia” 

 Author : Eric Kerr & Rich Ling 
   
298 Title : Valuable information on recyclable waste: Mobile phones and the 

rationalization of the scrap-handling sector in Myanmar 

 Author : Rajiv George Aricat & Rich Ling 
   
299 Title : The socio-spatial installed base: Ride-hailing applications, parking 

associations, and precarity in tuk tuk driving in Phnom Penh, Cambodia 

 Author : Margaret Jack 

   
300 Title : Who wants 9-to-5 jobs? Precarity, (in)security, and Chinese youths in 

Beijing and Hong Kong 

 Author : Gladys Pak Lei Chong 

   

301 Title : The Breakup 2.1: The ten-year update 

 Author : Ilana Gershon 

   
302 Title : Crypto currencies and the emergence of blockocracy 

 Author : Donncha Kavanagh & Paul John Ennis 
   
    VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge Management Systems 
   Volume 50 Issue-4 
   
303 Title : Freelancing on digital work platforms – roles of virtual community trust and 

work engagement on person–job fit  

 Author : Ilona Toth, Sanna Heinänen, Kirsimarja Blomqvist 
 Keywords:  Work engagement, Knowledge workers, Freelancing, Digital work 

platform, Virtual community trust, Person–job fit 
   



41 

 

304 Title : Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development guidelines for 
learning organization in higher education and its impact on lifelong 
learning – evidence from Indian business schools 

 Author : Netra Neelam, Pratima Sheorey, Sonali Bhattacharya, Monica Kunte 
 Keywords:  India, Business schools, Learning organization, OECD, Lifelong learning, 

Perceived learning processes 
   
305 Title : The role of supervisor knowledge sharing behavior in stimulating 

subordinate creativity 

 Author : Le Cong Thuan 

 Keywords:  Subordinate absorptive capacity, Subordinate creativity, Subordinate 
domain knowledge, Subordinate task-efficacy, Supervisor knowledge 
sharing behavior 

   
306 Title : Intelligent agent-assisted organizational memory in knowledge 

management systems 

 Author : Jeffrey W. Alstete, John P. Meyer 
 Keywords:  Artificial intelligence, Information management, Organizational memory, 

Knowledge management systems 
   
307 Title : A framework to retain the knowledge of departing knowledge workers in 

the manufacturing industry 

 Author : Muhammad Saleem Sumbal, Eric Tsui, Susanne Durst, Muhammad 
Shujahat, Irfan Irfan, Syed Muhammad Ali 

 Keywords:  Knowledge loss, Manufacturing, Conceptual framework, Knowledge 
retention, Battery 

   
308 Title : An information-based approach to organizational change management 

 Author : Darin Freeburg 

 Keywords:  Change management, Organizational behaviour, Information campaigns 
   
309 Title : A new model for investigating the factors influencing the innovation in 

medical services: The mediating role of attitude toward knowledge sharing 

 Author : Bo Yang, Shujuan Ye, Mohammadreza Bandarchi 
 Keywords:  Innovation, Medical services, Attitude toward knowledge sharing 
   
310 Title : Fostering the development of Oman’s knowledge economy pillars through 

ICT 

 Author : Kamla Ali Al-Busaidi 

 Keywords:  Innovation, ICT, Knowledge economy, ICT indicators, Information and 
communications technologies, Oman’s knowledge economy 

 

 



42 

 

KEYWORDS ART. No. 

4th Industrial Revolution  289 

Absorptive capacity 128 

Academia 52 

Academia.edu 59 

Academia–Industry  132 

Academic 201 

Academic libraries  17, 61, 83, 
174, 195, 
296  

Academic library 194 

Academic reward system  89 

Academic staff  52, 179 

Academic users  225 

AdaBoost  169 

Adaptive structuration 
theory  

1 

Africa  63, 67, 185 

African libraries  44 

Agency theory  87, 140 

AHRQ  161 

AI 286 

AI integrated CRM system  285 

Altmetric attention score 55 

Altmetric indicator  177 

Altmetric source  177 

Altmetrics  162, 177 

Analysis  179 

Appointment 
announcements  

134 

Appraisal of records  10 

Architectural narratives  292 

Archival materials  13 

Archives  10 

Artificial intelligence  11, 188, 
286, 306 

Assessment  61 

Association of Research 
Libraries (ARL)  

195 

Attachment  1 

Attitude toward 
knowledge sharing  

309 

Attitudes  91 

Attribute similarity 37 

Augmented reality 182 

Author readiness  63 

Authority control 178 

Authorship 16 

Autism  167 

Autism spectrum disorder  168 

Awareness  47 

Awareness and usage  48 

B2B collaboration 43 

Bagging  169 

Baidu Tieba  171 

Bangladesh 65 

Barriers  127 

Battery 307 

Behavioral competencies 
for jobs  

56 

Bibliographic databases  81 

Bibliographic utilities  186 

Bibliometric  55 

Bibliometric analysis  30, 64, 161 

Bibliometrics  58, 87 

Big data  69, 184 

Big data analytics  69 

Binarisation  13 

Bit-coin 38, 64 

Blended learning 289 

Block chain 64 

Blood glucose prediction  169 

Book situation  198 

Bookshelves  193 

Bosnia and Herzegovina  49 

Box-office  40 

Bricolage  131 

Browsing 193 

Burnout  199 

Business coach 62 

Business ecosystems  283 

Business model  125 

Business model 
innovation 

139 



43 

 

Business schools  304 

Canada  17 

Capability configuration  136 

Career development  31 

Career opportunity  286 

Career services  31 

Case studies  179, 296 

Case study  127 

Change management 308 

Chinese ancient 
architectures 

292 

Chrome books  176 

Citation analysis  30, 87 

Citation count  55 

Citation data  65 

CK+ 167 

Classification 168 

Client care  53 

Climate change  89 

Clustering  168 

Codification  140 

Coding schemas  19 

Cognitive dissonance 
theory  

234 

Cognitive sociology  12 

Cognitive-affective-co 
native perspective  

221 

Collaborative information 
activities  

6 

Collaborative information 
behavior  

6 

Collaborative information 
seeking 

6 

Collaborative innovation 
platforms 

123 

Collection assessment  31 

Collection building  28 

Collection development  28 

Collection selection  42 

Collections  31 

Collective information 
behavior  

6 

Comments  223 

Commitment  62 

Commitment theory  234 

Communication  62, 201, 
231 

Communication practices 89 

Communications 
technology  

52 

Competencies of library 
and information 
management 
professionals 

56 

Competitive performance  136 

Complexity  78 

Computer skills  47 

Computer-aided diagnosis 
(CAD) models 

41 

Computer-mediated 
communication  

51 

Computers  179 

Conceptions 44 

Conceptual analysis  94 

Conceptual framework  307 

Conflict  79 

Consciousness  90 

Constructivism 18 

Constructivist grounded 
theory  

18 

Consumption and 
demand 

173 

Content analysis  39 

Content sharing 221 

Convenience store 175 

Cooperative game theory 291 

Corona virus  229 

Corporate governance 87 

Covid-19  229, 233 

Creative industries  125 

Credibility evaluation 57, 225 

CRExplorer  28 

Cross-cultural comparison  51 

Cross-national 
Collaboration 

86 

Crowd sourcing  123 

Cultural heritage 13 

Cultural heritage 45 



44 

 

preservation  

Culture of assessment  195 

Culture preservation  293 

Curriculum review  185 

Customer experience 283 

D8  162 

Dance ontology  293 

Data administration  181 

Data analysis  179, 181 

Data collection  180 

Data collection 
techniques  

180 

Data curation  50 

Data ethics 233 

Data governance  7, 233 

Data handling 180 

Data integration  168 

Data issues  165 

Data management  181 

Data mining 37, 40, 
179, 184 

Data repositories  84 

Data representation  163 

Data reuse  84 

Data science  39 

Data security 181, 233 

Data structuring  180 

Databases 181 

Decision-making 133, 202 

Decolonial studies  226 

Deep convolution neural 
network  

167 

Definitions  44 

Delaunay triangulation  37 

Democratic 201 

Demographics  47 

Designated communities  84 

Developing countries  29, 63, 
164, 294 

Developing country 67 

Developing economies  63 

Diagnostic information 167 

system  

Diaspora  20 

DICOM 29 

Diffusion of innovation  222 

Digital channel 224 

Digital competences 92 

Digital culture 173 

Digital curation  50 

Digital databases  284 

Digital humanities  19, 81, 
226, 293 

Digital libraries  1, 44, 81  

Digital library  46, 48 

Digital library resources 46 

Digital literacy  92 

Digital participation 228 

Digital privacy  233 

Digital publishing  63 

Digital repository  48 

Digital service platforms  283 

Digital work platform 303 

Digitization 13 

Director  87 

Discussion frequency 230 

Disruption-adaptation  134 

Distance education  66 

Distance learning  66 

Distributed information 
retrieval  

42 

Diverse books  94 

Diversification 290 

Diversity  93, 295 

Document  20 

Document experience  20 

Documents 80 

Double-voice 232 

Drug repurposing 163 

D Space  29 

Dual clustering 37 

ECG  41 

E-democracy  4 



45 

 

Education 39, 190 

Educational resources  2 

Educational search  2 

Educational value 287 

Effectiveness 200 

E-government  4, 222 

Electronic health records 164 

Electronic media  177 

Electronic resources  47 

E-Library 15 

Emoticons  51 

Emotions  224 

Empirical materials 
marketing  

43 

Empirical research 92 

Enablers  127 

Engagement  31 

Engineering information 30 

Enterprise social 
networks (ESNs)  

234 

Entrepreneur 62 

Entrepreneurial 
multitasking 

134 

Entrepreneurship 121 

Epistemology  88 

Equalization  232 

Equity  16 

E-resources  284 

Ethical values  93 

Ethics 88 

Ethics of care  93 

Evaluation index  287 

Evaluation of retrieval 
results  

295 

Everyday life  92 

Expectation confirmation 
model 

38 

Experiences  224 

Expert power  82 

Explorative learning  136 

Exploratory sequential 
mixed methods  

56 

Extended information 1 

seeking 

Extended IT use  1 

Eye gaze direction  227 

Eye tracking 227 

Eye-tracking 193 

F1000Research  223 

Face book  231 

Face book campaign 232 

Facial expression data 167 

Factor analysis 62 

Factors  200 

Faculty members  47 

Faculty research  284 

FAIR principles 84 

Fairness  291 

Fake news  191 

Federated cloud 291 

Federated search  42 

Feelings of envy  137 

FER2013 167 

Field study  129 

Filter bubble  230 

Final year 
undergraduates  

68 

Firm performance  134 

Folk dance  293 

Forgiveness climate  141 

Freelancing 303 

Fs QCA 136 

Fuzzy-set ideal type 
analysis  

7 

Game based learning 172 

Game literacy  172 

Games  182 

Gasification  196 

Gate keeping 82 

Gender 16, 66, 227 

Gender bias  232 

Gender difference  175, 221 

General nursing 16 

Generation and 
dissemination of 

80, 164 



46 

 

information  

Genomics  166 

Ghana  44 

Gliomas  166 

Global health 164 

Goal interdependence  137 

Google Scholar  59 

Google scholar journal 
ranking  

58 

Government  8 

Gradient boosting 
decision tree  

169 

Graph embedding  163 

Grounded theory  18 

Guidelines 45 

Hash tags 231 

Health care  80 

Health communication  78, 171 

Health education 78 

Health informatics  11 

Health information 
consumer  

170 

Health information 
seeking 

170 

Health system  164 

Healthcare  165 

Healthcare services  161 

Hedonic attitude  285 

Heuristic-systematic 
model 

235 

Higher education  66, 92, 
192, 282, 
296 

Higher education 
institutions  

16 

Historical root  28 

Hong Kong  296 

Human data interaction  165 

Humanities  81 

Hypertext  180 

ICT 67, 310 

ICT indicators  310 

ICT projects 127 

Identification  236 

Identity metadata  178 

Immigration  14 

Impact evaluation  65 

Impact factor  55 

Impression management 83 

Impression of political 
candidates  

228 

In-app purchase intention  182 

Incentives  130 

Incremental innovation 123 

Incremental learning 36 

Independent publishers  226 

India 48, 66, 304 

Indian organizations  285 

Indiana geological and 
water survey 

84 

Indigenous knowledge  85 

Indigenous knowledge 
representation and 
organization 

85 

Indigenous way finding 
and voyaging  

85 

Indonesia  79 

Industrial service  136 

Infordemic  191 

Information access  46 

Information and 
communication 
technology  

67 

Information and 
communications 
technologies  

310 

Information behavior  57, 78 

Information campaigns  308 

Information disorder 191 

Information ethics and 
policy  

11 

Information experience  18, 20 

Information grounds  79 

Information literacy  46, 57, 61, 
90, 172, 
191, 289 

Information literacy skills 68 



47 

 

Information management  6, 18, 306, 

Information mental 
content  

90 

Information need  78 

Information needs 54 

Information practices  80 

Information processing 224, 227 

Information resources 
management  

190 

Information retrieval  295 

Information science  39 

Information security 5 

Information seeking  14, 82 

Information seeking 
behavior  

12 

Information sharing  79, 82, 294 

Information skills  194 

Information sources  54 

Information systems  164 

Information technologies 176 

Information transfer  8 

Information utilization 46 

Information-seeking 
behavior  

2, 15, 54, 
170, 

In homogeneity 37 

Innovation  121, 134, 
309, 

Innovation adoption  63 

Innovation ambidexterity 126 

Innovation climate 129 

Innovation performance  129 

Innovative library 
services  

175 

Inquiry contexts 
providers  

288 

Institutional repositories  81 

Institutional repository  50 

Institutional support  126 

Institutional theory 140, 222 

Intellectual capital 121, 140 

Intellectual property 
rights  

49 

Intelligent teaching tool 174 

Interaction  175 

Interactive information 
retrieval  

170 

Interdisciplinary  87 

Internal medicine 53 

Internalization  236 

International students  194 

Internet  190 

Internet fraud 191 

Internet marketing 235 

Internet of Things  165 

Interpersonal trust 141 

Interviews  83 

Investors’ opinions  134 

Iran 14 

Issue involvement  228 

IT capabilities  136 

Job productivity  197 

Job replacement  286 

Job satisfaction  60 

JPEG 2000  45 

Kenya  69 

Knowledge  88, 186 

Knowledge commons 7 

Knowledge creation 3 

Knowledge diffusion  77 

Knowledge economy  310 

Knowledge heterogeneity 129 

Knowledge hiding 137, 141 

Knowledge inertia  139 

Knowledge intensive 
teams  

128 

Knowledge leakage 123 

Knowledge loss  307 

Knowledge management 3, 121, 
131, 140 

Knowledge management 
behavior  

122 

Knowledge management 
processes  

124 

Knowledge management 
research 

58 

Knowledge management 
systems  

306 



48 

 

Knowledge organization 81 

Knowledge representation  85 

Knowledge representation 
and organization 

85 

Knowledge representation 
learning 

163 

Knowledge retention  307 

Knowledge sharing  3, 120, 
127, 138 

Knowledge strategy  125 

Knowledge transfer  3 

Knowledge workers  303 

Knowledge-based 
organizations  

140 

Knowledge-oriented 
leadership  

122 

Knowledge-sharing 
platforms 

288 

Kuwait 52 

Labor productivity  130 

Language learning 231 

Languages  49 

Latent Dirichlet allocation  87 

Latin America  17 

Leader–member 
exchange social 
comparison  

137 

Leadership  201 

Leadership qualities  197 

Leadership style  197 

Learning goal orientation  122 

Learning material 
providers  

288 

Learning organization  304 

Lecturers – Nigeria  46 

Librarian 186 

Librarians  60, 188 

Librarians as teachers 61 

Librarians competencies  56 

Libraries 188, 190, 
192 

Libraries in the United 
States  

199 

Library administration 199 

Library and information 55, 68, 294 

science  

Library and information 
science journals  

58 

Library assessment  195 

Library consortia 186 

Library instruction  61, 176, 
289 

Library management  48 

Library profession  66 

Library reference services  200 

Library resources  284 

Library school 185 

Library science 39, 190, 
288, 296 

Library staff  197, 198 

Library use studies  193 

Library users  193, 194 

Library’s value  287 

Life sciences  132 

Lifelong learning  92, 304 

LIS curriculum  185 

LIS education  66 

LIS professionals  294 

LIS standardization 66 

Literacy activities  198 

Literature  121 

Literature masterpieces  49 

Literature review  39 

Local government  222 

Location-based services  182 

Logistics capabilities  133 

Logs analysis  184 

Lossy compression  45 

Machine learning 40, 163, 
188 

Macroeconomics  64 

Majority voting feature 
selection  

169 

Manager subordinate 
relationship 

286 

Managing for 
stakeholders  

282 

Manufacturing 307 



49 

 

Market dynamism  126 

Market readiness  63 

Mechatronics information  30 

Medical images  29 

Medical records  80 

Medical services  309 

Memory  20 

Mendeleyev readership 55 

Mentions  162 

Mentoring 135 

MEPS  161 

Metadata  178 

Misinformation  191 

Misinterpretation 231 

Mixed methods 
exploration  

56 

Mobile learning  288 

Mobile phone 53 

Mobile platform  138 

Mobile search  170 

Mobile technologies  11, 53 

Moral identity  228 

Morality  88 

Morphology  64 

Moth search algorithm  36 

Mothers  78 

Movie revenue  40 

MRI (Magnetic Resonance 
Imaging)  

166 

Multimedia tools  289 

Multiple criteria analysis  202 

Municipal elections  232 

Music library services  202 

Musical creativity  202 

Nature index  177 

Negative workplace 
gossip 

141 

Netnography  171 

Network effects  125 

Network heterogeneity 230 

Network structure and 
patterns  

86 

Networks  64 

News use 230 

Nigeria  53, 60, 294 

NLP  223 

Nonverbal 
communications  

51 

Normalization  232 

Nudge theory  196 

OA  91 

OAIS 84 

OECD  304 

OER 192 

Oman’s knowledge 
economy  

310 

Omni channel tendency  224 

Online communities  14 

Online community  51 

Online community across 
languages  

51 

Online critic reviews 235 

Online health 
communities (OHCs) 

171 

Online incivility  228 

Online information 225 

Online presence  83 

Online reviews  9 

Online user reviews  235 

Ontology’s  93 

Ontology  292 

Ontology engineering 19 

Open data 4 

Open education 
Resources  

192 

Open government  4 

Open innovation  123 

Open letters  89 

Open pedagogy  192 

Open peer review  223 

Open science 7 

Open science 19 

Open source software  29, 48 

Optical character 
recognition  

13 



50 

 

Organization performance  69 

Organization and 
discovery systems  

85 

Organizational behavior  308 

Organizational 
commitment  

234 

Organizational concern  234 

Organizational learning 124 

Organizational memory  306 

Organizational search  139 

Outreach  31 

Pakistan  172 

Pandemic  229 

Parents  198 

Parkinson's disease 163 

Participative 201 

Participatory design  19 

Partisan social identity  228 

Patient generated content 
(PGC) 

171 

Peer review  89 

Peer review helpfulness 
evaluation 

236 

Peers  4 

Peer-to-peer  4 

Perceived behavioral 
control 

175 

Perceived convenience  175 

Perceived ease of use  38 

Perceived enjoyment  38 

Perceived information 
quality 

9 

Perceived learning 
processes  

304 

Perceived organizational 
support  

135 

Perceived value  175, 182 

Perceived value  182 

Performance  124, 284 

Performance goal 
orientation  

122 

Personality traits  5 

Person–job fit  303 

Personnel management  286 

Perspectives  4 

Persuasion effect  236 

Petroleum data  84 

Platform openness 138 

Platforms 125 

Platforms services quality 283 

Poland  59 

Polarization  79 

Political interest 230 

Polynesian way finding 
and voyaging  

85 

Postgraduate students  15, 61 

Potential neural network 41 

Power  82 

Power index  291 

Predatory publishing 17 

Preservation  50 

Price  120 

Professional academic 
writing 

16 

Professional development  195 

Prognosis 166 

Project manager  127 

Prosodies values  234 

Psychological 
empowerment  

1 

Public administration  222 

Public cultural services  173 

Public digital cultural 
services  

173 

Public digital culture 173 

Public libraries  196, 198,  

Public library  193 

Public primary schools  198 

Public sector  127, 196 

Public sector innovations 4 

Public services  173 

Publication trend 229 

Publication trends  58 

Publishing  91 

Purchase intend 283 

Purchase intention 9 



51 

 

Quadruple helix 162 

Qualitative methodology 
co-creation 

43 

Qualitative methods 83 

Qualitative research  8, 19, 171 

Quality  120 

Query subtopics  290 

Query suggestions  290 

Rain Classroom  174 

Random forest  169 

Reading trends  284 

Recommendations 295 

Reference and research 
resources  

30 

Reference desk  200 

Referenced publication 
year spectroscopy (RPYS) 

28 

Refugees  88 

Relational identification  141 

Religion 79 

Repository  29 

Repurchase intention 38 

Research  3, 91, 190 

Research assessment 162 

Research data  7 

Research data 
management  

50 

Research data repository 7 

Research information 
management systems 

178 

Research methods 94 

Research productivity  65 

Research publications  58 

Research topics  86 

ResearchGate  59, 178 

Resnet18  167 

Resolution 13 

Resource integration  43 

Resources  186 

Restaurant industry  283 

Restrictions  132 

Retrieval 223 

Retrieval models 295 

Retrieval models and 
ranking  

295 

Retrieval ranking 295 

Review community  236 

RIMS 178 

Robotics  188 

Robots 188 

Role incongruity  232 

Roles of libraries  288 

Roles of library 183 

Rough set theory  36 

Sales increase  130 

Satisfaction  38, 182 

Scale development 225 

Scholarly communication  65, 89 

Scholarly identity  83 

School digital library  49 

Science 2.0  59 

Science communication  89 

Scientific collaboration  177 

Scientific communality  89 

Scientific literature  163 

Scientific output  59 

Scientific websites  225 

Scientometric analysis  229 

Scientometrics  28 

Search as learning 170 

Search engines  15 

Selectivity hypothesis  227 

Self-determination theory  135 

Self-efficacy 5 

Semantic annotation  292 

Semantic reasoning  292 

Semantic retrieval  292 

Semantic web 19, 292, 
293 

Sentiment analysis  40 

Sentiment analysis  235 

Service delivery 197 

Service-dominant logic of 
marketing  

43 



52 

 

Services development 296 

Sharing 186 

Sharing economy  183 

Sharing economy 
platform  

120 

Sharing values of library 183 

Signaling theory  120 

SME 122 

SMEs  124 

Social context of task  12 

Social entrepreneurship 131 

Social informatics  11 

Social information 
retrieval  

223 

Social justice 94 

Social media  8, 14, 59, 
83, 294 

Social network analysis  16, 226 

Social networking 
services for scientists  

59 

Social networking sites  83 

Social networks 52 

Social perception  12 

Social presence  9 

South India  50 

Spain  124 

Spatial proximity  37 

Spatial usage  184 

SPEC KIT 303  195 

Sport organization 
management  

140 

Stakeholder relationships 282 

Stimulus-organism-
response  

9 

Strategic capabilities  136 

Strategic investment  16 

Strategy and tactics  134 

Strathmore University 69 

Stratification  168 

Student participation  174 

Student Response 
System  

174 

Student transitions  92 

Students  66 

Students enrolment 
scenario  

66 

Subject guides  30 

Subject indexing 81 

Subordinate absorptive 
capacity  

305 

Subordinate creativity 305 

Subordinate domain 
knowledge  

305 

Subordinate task-efficacy 305 

Subtype  168 

Supervisor knowledge 
sharing behavior  

305 

Support Vector Neural 
Network 

36 

Survey  54 

Survival 166 

SVM 41 

SWOT analysis 202 

Systematic literature 
review  

128 

Systematic review  165 

TAM  77 

Tanzania  67 

Task perception 12 

Task-based information 
seeking 

12 

Teachers  5, 198 

Technical University of 
Kenya  

69 

Technology 233 

Technology acceptance 
models  

15 

Technology adoption  285 

Teenagers  172 

Telecaster  67 

Telegram  14 

Temporal conflict 126 

Temporal intent  290 

Temporally ambiguous 
queries  

290 

Text classification 295 

Text mining 36, 163, 
235 



53 

 

Text mining 163, 235 

Thematic analysis 6 

Theory diffusion 77 

Theory evolution 77 

Theory incidents  77 

Theory of reasoned action  138 

TMT temporal leadership 126 

Top management team  126 

Total interpretive 
structural modeling 
(TISM) 

133 

TPB  91 

Trailer reviews  40 

Training 130 

Transactive memory 
system  

129 

Transatlantic studies  226 

Transformational 201 

Transformative change 233 

Translation  49 

Tree-based ensemble  169 

Tricomponent attitude 
model 

234 

Triple helix  162 

Trust  9, 62, 130 

Tunisia  62 

Tweets  51 

Twitter  226 

Typewritten documents  13 

Undergraduate students  61 

United States  17 

Universities  3, 10, 52, 
68 

University  192 

University college hospital  53 

University ranking  65 

University students 57 

Upper Egypt  54 

Usage 31 

Use  47 

User activity  184 

User gaze behavior  193 

User perceptions  15 

User satisfaction  221 

User studies  54, 83, 184 

User-generated content  221 

Users’ perception  183 

Users’ perception on the 
function of library 

183 

Utilitarian attitude  285 

Value  221 

Value co-creation  43 

Value creation  282 

Value of sharing economy  183 

VGG19 167 

Video games  172 

Vignettes  135 

Virtual community 20 

Virtual community trust  303 

Virtual reality  296 

Visual analysis  292 

Visualization  86 

Web 3.0  293 

Web information  57, 225 

Webster's model of 
creative thinking process 
in music  

202 

Western-centric  44 

WhatsApp  200 

WhatsApp groups 294 

Wireless  176 

Women  67 

Word embedding  42 

Word2vec  42 

Work engagement  303 

Work environment  60 

Work load  60 

Work relationship 60 

Workplace 80 

Workplace learning 80 

Work-related stress  199 

World Wide Web  57 

Writing for publication  16 



54 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


